PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Darrell G. B. Cline	03/18/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hydmon Inc.
Street Address:	2000 Line 8 North - R. R. #2
City:	Oro Station
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L0L 2E0

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	6874238		
Patent Number:	6698447		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)591-1690

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-593-5514

Email: toronto@smart-biggar.ca

Correspondent Name: Smart & Biggar

Address Line 1: 438 University Ave., Suite 1500, Box 111

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5G 2K8

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 92240-M

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alistair G. Simpson

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025995 FRAME: 0592

6874738

CH \$80.00

501474770

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Darrell G. B. Cline, a citizen of Canada, whose full post office address is 2000 Line 8 North - R.R.#2, Oro Station, Ontario, Canada LOL 2E0 is the owner of the following patents of the United States of America and Canada;

United States patent no. 6,874,238 issued April 5, 2005;

United States patent no. 6,698,447 issued March 2, 2004; and

Canadian patent no. 2292249 issued May 22, 2007

hereinafter being collectively referred to as "The Patents";

AND WHEREAS, Hydmon Inc., whose full post office address is 2000 Line 8 North - R.R.#2, Oro Station, Ontario, Canada LoL 2E0, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in The Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Darrell G. B. Cline, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer of, unto Hydmon Inc. the full and exclusive right, for the territory of the United States of America and Canada in said inventions, as fully described and claimed The Patents, and in The Patents, to the full end of the term for which The Patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

The aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer includes the sale, assignment and transfer of all right, title and interest in any income, compensation, damages and other payments now or hereinafter due or payable with respect to any of The Patents, as well as to any and all right to sue, suits, and causes of action (either in law or equity) that exist in relation to any activity by any third parties that constitutes any past, present and future infringement of any of The Patents, and includes the right to any remedies and relief that might be available in respect of such activities and/or infringements.

Darrell G. B. Cline does not make and does not provide and expressly disclaims any warranty representation or the like that: (a) anything done, made, used, imported, developed, promoted, offered for sale, sold or otherwise disposed of, or any methods practiced, under The Patents, will not infringe any rights of any third parties (b) that any of The Patents are valid. ALL RIGHTS ARE ASSIGNED "AS IS". Darrell G. B. Cline DISCLAIMS AND MAKES NO EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF QUIET ENJOYMENT, OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. This agreement shall not be construed as to provide any such warranties, representations or the like.

Page:2/3

069116911+1:01

MAR-19-2011 05:40 From:

EXECUTED	at Oro	Station	,OD	this	18	_ day of Man	<u>ch</u> 201
2011.				Darrell G	6. B. Cline	<u> </u>	
I, <u>ROP</u>	IN BA	<u> </u>	/hose full pos	st office add	dress is	1968 HINK 1	31
MR X	ह जा	TATION	ONTAT	710 1	HOLLI	€0	
						ne who is personall	
				Sig	anature of	Witness	

(92240-13 AGS/dsw)

Page:3/3

RECORDED: 03/22/2011

069116S914F:0T

REEL: 025995 FRAME: 0594